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Problematic 
diagnosis 

Difficult 
treatment 





Assess the value of conventional 
radiograms and CT-scans for 

visualization of post-traumatic 
lesions of elbow joint in children 

Sensivity and sensibility of X-ray 



25 
elbow 

injuries 
9 16 

Average 
age 10 
years 
old 



X-ray  

AP and lateral CT  



Analysis 

location of 
fracture 

lines 

dislocation 
of bone 

fragments 

presence of 
small loose 

bodies 



• Ability to 
identify positive 
results 

Sensitivity 

• Ability to 
identify 
negative results 

Specifity  

• Proportion of 
negative test 
results correctly 
diagnosed 

NPV 

• Proportion of 
positive test 
results correctly 
diagnosed 

PPV 



19 X-ray  24 CT 

Location of fracture lines 



• NPV • PPV 

• Specifity  • Sensitivity 

55% 
(95%Cl 

41-68%) 

91% 
(95% Cl 
82-96%) 

72% 
(95%CI 

61-81%) 

83% 
(95%CI 

67-93%) 
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 CT is necessary in case of equivocal 
radiograph scans 

 CT is superior to conventional 
radiography in the assessment of the 
position of fracture lines 

 CT is significantly more valuable in 
diagnosing elbow traumas in children 




